

HLC Accreditation Evidence

Student Success Academy

URL:

Office of Origin:

Vice President of Student Services

Contact(s):

- Vice President of Student Services
- Executive Director of Foundational Education







Student Success Alliance

The Student Success Academy

In the fall of 2019, Barton began participation in the Higher Learning Commission's Student Success Academy. The Higher Learning Commission (HLC), Barton's accrediting agency, describes the academies as "programs aimed at assisting... institutions to define, develop and implement comprehensive strategies for institutional improvement." The Student Success Academy specifically is a three year structured project "designed for institutions seeking to establish sustainable structures that support students' achievement of their higher education goals."

The Student Success Academy's work is designed to relate to and support the institution's focus on retention, persistence, and completion. This work will be completed by the newly formed Student Success Alliance in <u>alignment</u> with Barton's Core Priorities and Board of Trustees ENDS.

The Student Success Alliance

The Student Success Alliance, a newly chartered institutional team, will support the success of students at Barton Community College through the coordination of data-driven processes. Multiple subcommittees within the Alliance will be tasked with specific functions in support of the Student Success Plan: data reviews, data summits, and program review processes. Future tasks or subcommittees will be created based on the support needs of students identified through the Alliance's ongoing review of clearly defined success metrics. The membership is constructed of faculty, staff, and administration across all campuses of the institution and leadership will be provided by a three-person team representing Instruction, Student Services, and Institutional Effectiveness. The Alliance will meet on the first Thursday of the month at 4 pm. For more information, contact StudentSuccessAlliance@bartonccc.edu.